ORV are 3-way industrial valves for maintaining
a constant oil temperature in gas compressor
systems, by mixing hot and cold oil in the
lubricating system of e.g. screw or turbo type
compressors.
The ORV valves are with few components and
with extended cylindrical connections, to
ensure ease of installation and service.

© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2022.11 AI176286419819en-001101 | 10
Ordering
Type codes
Table 9: ORV valve type and size
Valve type ORV Oil regulating valve, high speci�cation
Nominal size in mm
(valve size measured on the connection diam-
eter)
Available connections
DIN ANSI SOC
25 X X X
40 X X X
50 X X X
65 X X
80 X X
Connection
A
D
SOC
Butt weld connection: ANSI
Butt weld connection: DIN
Socket welding
Valve housing 3-WAY 3-WAY
 IMPORTANT:
Where products need to be certi�ed according to speci�c certi�cation societies or where higher pressures are
required, the relevant information should be included at the time of ordering.
Ordering ORV valves from the parts programme
Example:
ORV 40 DIN H2 49 °C /120 °F:
Thermostat element and cover gasket code number 148H3464 and
Complete valve housing code number 148H3402
Table 10: ORV parts programme
Thermostat Code no.
Thermostat 43 °C /110 °F
ORV 25 and ORV 40 H1 148H3466
ORV 40 and ORV 50 H2 148H3467
ORV 65 and ORV 80 H3 148H3468(1)
Thermostat 49 °C /120 °F
ORV 25 and ORV 40 H1 148H3463
ORV 40 and ORV 50 H2 148H3464
ORV 65 and ORV 80 H3 148H3465(1)
Thermostat 60 °C /140 °F
ORV 25 and ORV 40 H1 148H3469
ORV 40 and ORV 50 H2 148H3470
ORV 65 and ORV 80 H3 148H3471(1)
Thermostat 77 °C /170 °F
ORV 25 and ORV 40 H1 148H3472
ORV 40 and ORV 50 H2 148H3473
ORV 65 and ORV 80 H3 148H3474(1)
(1) For valve housing size H3 the code number includes two H2 thermostats.(1) For valve housing size H3 the code number includes two H2 thermostats.
 NOTE:
The thermostat code numbers do not include guide ring.
Gasket and guide ring are included when ordering the complete valve housing but can also be ordered separately
as spare parts.
Table 11: Valve housing
Complete valve housing including gasket and guide ring but without thermostat Code no.
ORV 25 DIN H1 148H3399
ORV 25 SOC H1 148H3400
ORV 25 ANSI H1 148H3401
ORV 40 DIN H1 148H3361
ORV 40 DIN H2 148H3402
ORV 40 SOC H2 148H3403
OVR 40 ANSI H1 148H3404
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2022.11 AI176286419819en-001101 | 11
Temperature regulating valve, type ORV
Complete valve housing including gasket and guide ring but without thermostat Code no.
ORV 40 ANSI H2 148H3405
ORV 50 DIN H2 148H3406
ORV 50 SOC H2 148H3407
ORV 50 ANSI H2 148H3408
ORV 65 DIN H3 148H3409
ORV 65 ANSI H3 148H3410
ORV 80 DIN H3 148H3362